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CITY OF PORTLAKND, MAINE
DEPARTHMENT OF BUILDING IKSPECTION

Fortlmd Terminel Coupany
22 su.John St

o
‘ortlanc iaine

Geatlemens

(brick crossing tower)
With relation to permit applied for to derolish a building or
portion of building at 983-985 Uon ress St, it is unlawful to
cormence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this
department,

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control pro-
vides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any tuilding or structure
unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication, No permit
for the demolition of a building or structure shall be i ssued by the
Building Inspector until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin
eradication have been carried cut under supervision c¢f a pest control
operator registered with the Health Department,

The building permit for demoliiion cannot be issued until the
provisiuvns of this section have been satisfied, It is the cbligation
of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health
Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to
inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be
employed,

Very truly yours,

QL. Lard

Albert J, Seary®
Director of Building Inspection

Eradication of this building has been completed.

\aé/ /,/é; %\\,

( ¢-15- L;l J
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1.2 DL AD DOME PERMIT Ig%%g
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT fon 19 19
Cius of Building or Type of Structure Secona . Class - ; )
portlond, Moine,  duns. 18, 194 CITY of PURTLAND
7o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit Lo erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code aud Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porticnd, plans and
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

Location . Q823=-9K5_ Con ress ot . Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Owner's name and address _ Portlang lermdnal 0., 2322 £t,. John St. ‘Telephone.
Lessee’s name and address Telephone

Contractor’s name and addrese .. _QYNETS . Telephone.. . e .

Architect . Specifications. No. of sheets .. ..

Proposed use of building No. families

Last use - Crossin, Larer No. families e e

Material ... No.stories Heat Style of roof Roofing ...

Qther buildings on same lot

Estimatedcost $— Fee$_ 23200
General Description of New Work

To demolish existing brick crossing tower

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of kealing apparatus which is lo be taken out separately by and in
—

the name of the heating coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO yners “XTT 77)s- Q,aﬁ( 2z
Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? — _____ If not, what ss proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate . . Height average grade t» highest point of roof

Size, front depth No. stories .solid or filled land? earth or rock? e
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar

Kind of roof Rise per foot - Roof covering

No. of chimneys .. e Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel
¥raming Lumber--Kind.. Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills

Size Girder o .o Columns under girders Size Max. on centers

Studs (outside wells and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and raiters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd

I 1% ] S

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof ..

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?
If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot...._, to be accommodated......number comme rcial cars to be accommodated........
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually store” ‘e proposed building? e

Amazrff: W Misc. = ~~us .
il w ire di i am, - icetreet? ..
N~ b / lq ! (A .~ @, Will work require disturbing of an; ..cc ona public street:

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? .¥es.. 5 4yand Terminal Ce.

€% 304

A ZT
INSPECTION COPRY Signature of owner Bys @LJ ] & =2
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FILL IN AND BIGN V/ITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, .. Cctober. 29,.1962

To the INSPZCTOR OF BUI LDINGS, rorTLAND, ME.

The undersigned herzby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking cr power cquipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specificatizas:
Location 971-977 Congress S“reet . Use of Building Store No. Stories 1 New _BuilSing
A&;"e and address of owner of aypliance Samuel Poorvue, 209 yashington St., .Boston,. Kass,. . .
installer’s name and address .. Portland Gas Light Lo., 5 Temple St. Telephoae

General Description of Work
To install 1-gas-fired #LUS-201-Bki. feznor duck heater
l-gas-fired #LUS-250-BE * L)

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance suspended from  Any burnable material in fluor surface or beneath? X0

If so, how protected ? ce;lmg Kind of fuel? gas

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace . .18n

From tap of smoke pipe ... From front of appliance 4% From sides cr back of appliance
Size of chimney flue . .. Other connections to szme flue .- S .

If gas fired, how vented? thru roof — L Rated maximum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion ? . Yyes

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner - oo Labelled by underwriters' laboratories?
Will onerater be always in attendance? . Does oil supply line fced from top or bottom of tank?
sy'e of foor beneath burner . Size of vent pipe
L. atien of vil storage Number and capacity of tanks
Lovs water shut off . . . Mahe ..
Will all tanks be more than five ieet from any flame? How many tanks cnclosed ?

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance Any burnabic material m floor surface or beneath ?
If so, how protected? . . .. " L Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance Lo .. From sides and back From top of smokepipe
Size of himney flue . ...... ... Gther connections to same flue -
Is houd to be provided ? e . If s0, how vented? . . Forced or gravity? ..

If gas fired, how,vented? ... ... ... ... ... .. .. Rated maximum demand per hour
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
- -% Type. B gas vent-(¥elalhestos) - -

Will there be in charge of the above work a pe-son competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? . ..yes. .
Portland Gas Light Co.

‘Signature of Installer By: ,){.%‘A/r/ .
INSPr ZTION CcoPY d
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Address St, John Street

instollotion For Top Value Stamp Store

Owner of Bldg. Som Poorvu

PORTLAND PLUMBING -~
msr:crc&gw‘“

Owiner's Address Boston, Yassachusetts

By J. P. Halech

Plumber. Sam Dypokoff Date:

NE & REP L PROPOSED INSTALULATIONS

APPROVED FIRST INCPECTION

SIMKS

LAVATORIES

Dote Z/.-."/f .:3__;13_&0

TOILETS

JOSERH E WELCH

BATH TUBS

Sk OWERS

APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION

DEAINS

HCT WATER TANKS

oute _Her? 30 (902

TAINKLESS WATER HEATERS

GARBAGE GRINDERS

#JOSEPH B WFLCH

SEFTIC TANKS

TYPL OF BUILDING
] COMMERCIAL

HCUSE SEWERS

] RESIDENTIAL

RO JF LEADERS (Conn. to house drain)

[0 SINGLE
] suiTt FAMILY

] NEW CONSTRUCTION

[ REMCDEUNG

POR

[LAND HEALTH DEPY. PLUMBING INSPECTION

{rotaL p
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.2 INDUSTRIAL ZOHE PERMIT (ISL (?F‘B
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 86E
Class of Building or Type of Structure _zecona Jduss —

" Portland, Maine, - t=z. ks 1902 CITY (i34 PBBTLANT?

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE N’.,“O b ed e M\_ng LT / ]2 /{, 2

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alterrep ir Gemolish install thejollowing buslding structure equipment
i accordusice with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portlaud, plans and
specifications, f{ ang‘? subénitled }mewzlt{s and tke following specifications:
Location 12917 Congggss ve ... Within Fige Limits?, Dist. No
Gwner's name and addr&.ﬁ/ ‘z:j‘:“ el 3 ccr".'u,:; 2.l ;"? '_r\;ton St.20stor 255> Telephene
Lessee's name and address Lor £ (& ut: 4 ‘:f’?’ ‘ ‘",7 a&""’ ZE:’ Telephone e
Contractor's name ind address _28endeb Seabcard Spineering 0. 3L Dandeys 942 'l'elephone!'z':é.n I

Layess ap s 3901 L . . e fe
Architect =812il L o lzza: 4311w b 088%  Specfications. 88— Plans .. —ve3 ... No.of sheets v -
27 Sf i~ Gl lEtOn AL3, . o e lioa cen.:r) .
Proposed use of building . s orelstd o 2aezbios ven. v No. families
bd b

Last use ST R No. families o
Material__»295.-___No. stories % Heat _Stile of roof Roofing
Other buildings on same lot . -
Estimated cost $u0,Vu-.0: Fee §_.00.C0 .

General Description of New Work Peid 7 ".2,/92

J»‘; 18 :;bz

. = . ™ : = * A - 2 s 3
o sousiruch one suiry brick emd slouk euileing st are) as per pl11s end spacifice.iions.
50! wide by 112'6% long.

Permit Issued with Letal

iz
tugeal suotained 2420063

It is understood that this germit does not include installation of heating opparatus which $s to be laken out separatcly by and in
the name of the heating con'ractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO ccntractoer

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this WOrk? e s
Is connection to be made to public sewer? 1£ not, what s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Fcrm notice sent? AL
Height average grade to top of plate ... __ Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front. depth No. stories —..solid or filled land? earth or rock? e
Material of foundation _C2CLCLE av least Ll"hxéc%'.égs'.' tSEa de-see l%}?hnn?
Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering
No. of chimneys .. ... Material of chimneys... of lining —— e Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kindo. .~ Dressed or full size?. . Corner posts Sills
Size Girder —— Columns under girders [V —— Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2%4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span ove: 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: -~ 1st floor 2nd 3rd
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd 3cd

cellar

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?

if a Garage ]
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.—., to be accommodated......number commercial cars to be azcommodated. ...

.-

Will automobile repairing be dor e other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building 2

APPROVED: 4 Miscellanecus

10
Will work require disturbing of any treeona public street? o

\Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
S e -
observed? .= T

samel W Pocyvu ,

7 ' .,
& N, Gl
v y .
Signature of owner : 1 é/ LLLL (A~

4
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DATZE: May 17, U2

HEARING (N #PPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINAKCE OF o) Unl w. Pulavy

AT F6T-07C Zinrress Streer

Punlic Hearing cn the :ibove appeal was neld before the Board of Appeals,

BOARD CF APPEALS VOTE
YES

Franklin €, Hinckley (=¥

Ralph L, Young 7

Harry ¥, Shwartz vy

Rezord of Hearing

Fa omoesition,

» Gl TR ST s, iossien

4
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& Vi. Porrm
- amael W, Po u

i “Under the provisicns of Section 47 ¢-

respecticlly petitions the Board of
building 50 feet by 112 feet

6 reet,

Ordinance apulying to .he L.z

LEGAL BSSIS OF APicAL:

enforcemnent of the teyms of

After public hearing held

at t o,
winimem £roat yard sec back “ron une
is to be proviaed instead of rie get
I: duscrial Zone in vha

Such permit TRy be sronted only {t the Board of App=2als
the Ordinance
néy se granted without substantially departing from the intent znd

May 13, 1962

Ci L or + ORTLALD, MALNE
BOARD OF ALJEALS

MISCELLA; FOUS APPEAL,

May 10, 1962

¢ Wuer of praperty at 967-979 Consress St- 3.t

he Zoning Ordinance of the City of Pcrtland, herei »

"o als to perait: Corstruction of = one-story merc tile
location, 1, 2er-it is presently not jLsuasle use a
COornur oy e uilding of 10 feet, arnd rrem o o © of =houy
25 teet required Sy ez, 12-C-2 or o

.b the property is lncatad,

adk 9

finds clat
result in undue hardship and desirable relief

purpose of the Ordinance.

wonld

/

¥

/O ' / /
(nledox s AL g Iy 4 g
APPELLANT

AN

OECISION

of thke terms of the Crdinance weuld
be granted witheut substantially

It is, therefore, determined trat

departing from the intent and purpcze of the

such permitc may

the boasd of Appaals finds that enforcerent
result in undue hardship and desirabls reifef nay
Ordinance,

be issued,

L, ,/,/",’ _‘ ’ »;»:‘..{(,('

o~ L ¢ /:/ " s //4 /’
V%ﬁez«,/z%i'eadzw
i’ BOARD OF APPEATLS

e s e




Mr. Samuel W. Poorvu
209 Washington Street
Portlard, Maine

Dear Mr. Poorvutl

May 17, 1962

May 14, 1962




CITY OF PORTLALD, MALNE
IN THE BOARD OF APFEALS

May 14, 1962

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appesls will hold a publie hearing In the
Council Chamber at City Hall on Thursday, Hay 17, 1962, at 3:30
Fe Mo to hizar the appoal of Samuel i, Poorvu requesting an
exception to the Zoning “rdinance to permi: consrrugtion of a onge
story mercantila bulldiug 50 feet by 112 feet on the property at
97979 Congrese Streel:.

This pexrmit :s presently not issuable hacause a mindwun
front yard setback from cne corner of the building of 10 feet, and
a canopy of sbout 6 feet, is to be provided inscead of the setback
of 25 feet rvequired by Section 12+Ce2 of the Ordinance applying to

the I-2 Industrial Zone in which the property is locatced,

All persons interested either for or against this appeal
will be heard at the abcve time ahd place,

BOARD OF APPEALS
Frankiin G. Hinckley

Cheirman

Coples to: Exchange Corp. - P, 0, Box 678, Portland, Malne
Portland Terminal Co, « 232 Se, John St., Portland, Me.




ALBERT J. SEARS
INSPECTOR OF AUILDINGS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspr ‘un

AP — G67-979 Congress 5t.

Hay 3, 1962

4p. Samel H. Poorvu cec to corporation Counsel L
29 Weahingten Street

¥r., Heman L, Feer;
27 8chool Street
RBoston, Hass.

Gontlexen:

puilding permit Zor congtruction of a ane story mercantile
building 50 fest by 11T faot at: the above named location ig not lsguable
under the Zoning Ordinance hocauss & sindpun front yard soh back {rom one
eorner of the buildirg of 10 feet, and froy & canopy of abeut 6 fech, la to
be provided inctead of the set back of 25 feet rogquired by Section 12~-C=2
of the Opdinence spplying to the I~ Industrial Zone in whizh the property
in located,

We understand that you would 1ike to exercise your appesal rights
concay ping this dlscrepancy. Accordingly we cve cortifying the caso to
the G aporation Counsel, to whope office in hom 208, City flall, wn
autho sized representative chould be sent to file the sppesl.

Very truly youro,

Albert J, Jears
Pirector of Pullding Irspuction




4P - 967=979 Congress Sta

Moy 3, 1987

PR Fo) T £ 3
lip, Sazauel V. Poorvu ce to Gorpora® nn

209 vashington Street
¥re Hemuan L, Feer,
27 School Street
Boston, liags.

Genllemens

suilding permit for wonstruction of & cne story nezrcantile
vuilding 50 feot by 112 foob ati.the nbove nesed location is not iasunble
qgnder the Zoming Crdinance bocauss & mindmum front yard sot buck {rom one
gorner of the bullding of 10 foot, and froga aen~hi of ebout 6 feol, lo to
be provided iustead of the set back of 25 fest required by Section 12=C=2
of tho Ordinance applying to tho 1.2 Industiial Zono in which the vroperby

18 locateds

Wo underagtand that you would like teo axercise your appeel righto
concerning tbis disorepancye Accordingly we ere csrtifying tho case to
the Corporstion Geamnel, to whose office in linom 208, City Hall, an
suthorized representative should bo gent to fileo the appesl.

Very truly youro,

Albert Je. Seare
pirector of Bullding Ingpection




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

City Planning Board

Albert J. Sears, Building Inspection Director Date: April 30, 1962
William Dickson, Flanning Director

PARKING FAGCILITIES (2) FOR THE PROPCSED PORTIAND
SHOPPING GENTER AT THE SITE OF THE FORNMER UNION SLATION

Plans for the above propesed parking areas were reviewed by the
Board at its meeting of April 27, 1962. Eince part of the larger
parking area proposed encroaches upon the accepted portions of

St. John Street, the subject was tabled and both plans referred
back to you until Citv action has been +aken regarding the location
of the western boundary of St. John Str:et. fny action to vacate
portions of the accepted street will be subject to Planning Board
and City Council consideration and should be initiated by the
developer.

Aum — /ﬁm@ .

wWilliam Dickson

.;1'.,.

cc: 3amuel Conner
Traffic Engineer

el i I,
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HERMAN L. FEER WILLIAM E. NAST, A. I. A.

c-[rc/u'lecls tlll({ 6!7[1! cers

27 SCHOOL STREET .

BOSTON 8, MASS,

CAriToL 7-2981 R E C E , V E D
CAriroL 7-2038 as
WAY & 1952

May 2, 1962 et oy L
LITY 1 2ees .

Mr. Albert J. Sears

Building Inspection Director

Building Department

City Hall

Portland, Maine
Proposed Top Value Stemp
Redemption Store
971-277 Congress Street
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Sears:

With reference to your letter of April 2k, 1962 stating that the
rroposed subject building is not in accordance with building regulations
with ruspect to setbacks from street boundary lignes, I have taken this
matter up with Mr. Samyue W. Poorvu, owner, who has advised that in view
of the fact that we will have to ask the Appeal Foard for & variance,
we have decided to plece the building closer to the street lines, namely
10'0" a% one point ard 16'4" at the other point.

We are therefore inclosing two plot plans showing the location of
the building as desired by the owner.

Will you please forward letter of certification upon which an appeal
can be made.

-7

ey
Loty
7

v t i -
ery t iu.ly /yours,

: ‘//%6/114’/' z

Herman L, Feer, Architect

/‘/’

HLF:nn
Incl.
< Mr. Samuel W. Poorvu

T S 18 St o oy e v e - - B R e

R D e T e e e




AP-567-979 Congress Strest
April 24, 1962

¥r, Herman L. Feer ce to: lMr, Samuel W. Poorwvua
27 School Street 209 Washington Strest
Boston, Yaas, Soston, kaos.

Dear ¥r. Feer:

In exzmining plot plan for proposed stamp redemption
store at the above named location, this City, it ls noted that
one front corner of the bullding is to bs located about 15 feet
and the other about 22 feet from the linn of Congress Street.
The property is located in an I-2 Industrial Zone where a mine
imum sathack of 25 foet 1s required from the sghrest linec to
any part of the frout wall of a buildinrgy. Thersfore, befors
a permit could be issued for construction of the building in
the location proposed, authorization would need to be secured
from the Board of Zoning Appeals,

This information is being transmitted to you at
this tirme so that decislion can bs made as to whether you will
move the bullding farther away from the strest line or seek s

vardancs from the Board of Appeals, i€ you dzsire to follow
the latter course; please let me know so that a ceetification
lettoaxr can be writter on which an appeal can bs baged, other-
wise, the plot plan should be revised to show compliance with
Zoning Ordinance requirenents,

Very truly yours,

Alvert J. Sears
Building Inspection Director
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HERMAN L. FEER WILLIAM E. NAST, A. 1. A,

alrc/u'lecl.s and {u?iuun

27 SCHOOL STREET
BOSTON 8, MASS.
CAriTOL 7-2981
CArITOL 7-2838

August 10, 1952

Mr. Albert J. Sears, Building Inspection Director
City Hall
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Seaxs:

Inclosed is set of drawings coverirg construction of proposed
TV StanpStore (#6) at the Snopping Center, Congress & St. John Street,
Portlend, Maine, which have been revised to conform to the require-
ments of the Building Department as outlined in your letter of
July 18.

Tn accordance with my discussion with you, we have reduced the
height of the masonry parapet wall so as to come within the 4¥' limita-
tion in heighl so that it will be permissible to omit fireproofing
on the window columns.

All chenges made on ths dvawisnzs have been circled and dated
Aug. 8, 19e2.

We have this week made application to the Planning Foara L.
regard to the exit from the parking lot.

Very truly yours,

.

\,x"’, o
- . ’/{'///‘é"/‘( ,z:’zzz/", Gl [ / . Y
~Viiiiam E. Nact, &.I1.A., Architect
WEN:nm
ce: Mr. S.W. Poorvu
Mr. H.E. Williams (ditto incl)
Incl.

RECEIVED

AUG 13 i8R

BEPT. BF BLP'G, tNSP,
CITY #f PERTLAND




Lie 5T1eYTT Congress st.

Juiy 31, 1962

re willlan 1, Kast cc to: L.eabord :nginsuring losgany
27 School Street 1, Thadeus st., So. -ortland
oston 8, hass. c¢ toi samuel , roorvus

Cear . r. hast:

Your lettsr conceridng dstails of construction of the
mercantile building at the abtovs named lccation &n this city has
1een recsived. .roposed method for caring for the fireproofing
of thse stasl lintels and colubna of the store front, however,
does not comply v**n Lulliing Code requirements. rireproofing
requirenents are not the saw as for the stesl in 3ection 2 of
the otheyr tuilding secause retsons for the Sireproofing are
different.

The arca of the large dupirtoent storo is so yrest
as to require that part ol the building > be of Protected
Lon~combustible Jonstruction, in widc: il of the steel including
beszs, Jjolsts, ard coluris aroe required w oo motected for rnot
leas than ona-nour {ire resistausce. .o outh regqureent applics
to the uilding in question, tut fireproofing of tha steel lintels
and colurms aupporting the msonry wvall. atove =he shou windows is
required because the helghti of wall supgorted !s rore than four
feet. This Lfirepvoling is required to have the samo rating as
the wali supported, widch in this cekss 1= two hours. Tha 5/8 inch
Pireshield prorosed for use will not give the roquired two-hour
fire-rosistance,

I xill bo pleassd to meot with you and : r. uherwood at
10 A.d, next Friday and discuss any questions you may have.

Very truly youra,

Albart J. Sears
Bt le.ng Inapection Uirector




HERMAN L. FEER WILLIAM E. NAST. A.I. Al

a[t:‘flz:i: and d’ u;n'ue:u

7T SCHOOL STREET
BOSTON 8§, MASS.
CArtroL 1-2961
CAriTCs 7-2938

July 30, 1962

¥r. Alvert J, Sears, Building Inspection Director
City Hall
Portland, l'aine
Re: Mercantile Building
Unitv II
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr, Sears:

We have revised our dravings for tae subject project in accordance witn
your letter of July 12 us follows:

1. Your understending tha: the Tloor will rest direcily on rrade is
correct,

2. WHith your peruission we a1ave revisud our drewings irn regard to the
fireproofing in €ractly tae saxe ranner as tanat used r'or tae previsus poirtion
¢f e Snopping Center. Tunat is, we nave provided two aour fire ravad cellings
tarougnout and neve used the Firesaield at tpe front and soffit to prope:ly
enclose the steel cantilever required for tpe canopy.

In accordance witn your decision on tae Previous portion of the Center,
lally columns are indicated without any furtger fireproofing.

3. Exit signs will be installed over the doors leading to Congress Street
end to the parking erea.

L. We have noted on our dravings that all exit hardware xmould be cleared
wita you, ard have requested that tnose installing the hardware obtain written
épproval from you for the materiel vica they plan to furnish and install,

J. We have noted on the drawings tnat incombustivle Tireproofing is to be
installed vetween the strapping at the ceiling llne.

6. Requires no comment.
7. We are notifying the general contractor of this requirement.

8. at bresent there are no cars whick will be projecting over the side-
walk since the varking on both sides is parallel to the lot lines,

We have notified our electrical engineers regarding shading or screening
of the artificial lighting; and rote covering tais requirement will appear on
the electrical drawings.

[« RECEIVED
JUL 31 1982

BEPT. OF BLD'G, INSP,
CITY 3F poefisye,

- —




+r. Albert J. Sears, Portland Bldz. Dert. July 30, 1902

9. We are forwarding a Plot plac to tae City Traffic Engipeer in order
10 obtain necessary approval for tais itex,

i0. Our plot plan will indicate thaat the building is located 20 feet from
the reay lot line, and tae closest eny vortica of tae side of we building
approaciaes Congress Street is 1o feet. Since tae zinlmur according to your
letter is 10 feet, we are soreviat in excess of this requirenent and anticipate
wat owr plen will reet wita your apyroval.,

An planning to be in Portlend at about 10 a.m. Friday, Awzust 3, wita Mr.
George Snerwood, oy assoclate, and would very much eéppreciate an opporzuzity

to meet wita you at thet time if it is convernient to you. If you will .e atle
to meet wita us will you xindly confirm taisg appointzent.

Very truly yours,

/
g
b
William E. Nast, A.I.A., Arcaitect

WEN:nn
Mr. 8.4W. Poorvu
Mr. H.E. Williams

Seaboard Enginecring Co.

+ RECEIVED
JUL 31 1962

SEPT, OF BLYD'G, INSP,
cny o PLATLANY

RN T

B e R e |

.




3eaboard Engineering Co,
144 Thadeys dtreet
South Fortland, raine

Geatlecon:

ng
50 feet by 112
filed with o

AP= 967-975 Congress Street
: July 18, 1%62

€0 to: lamuel W, Y )

209 wastington Ss, s Boston, rass,
¢¢ tos rr, :illfam i, Hast

27 Schosl sto, &S‘On’ ?&uq

story marcuntile buildtng
i3 fesucd hersudth Lased on plans
tha following conditions:

1. 1t is understaod that inatead of

with craw}

locause entrar

through botn

Yeneatk as eown

168 %o the building wil) undouttedly bo made
vnS Congresas street and puriking area doors to
salea area, exit Zgus are required over both entrances,

Vestibule laten ssla,without locking devices of any other
» Are required on the Congress Street and parking area

“hereyer wood st
incombustible £4

rarping is to be used on the masonry »
ro-stopping ia required betwein the strarping

at the ceiling line,

According to
has been dest

the specifications on Shoet 3.1 the structure
£ned on the basis of the use of A-36 stesl,

Persdt is isgued on the use uf such steel vhere specified,

Separate pernits issuable only to the actual installers are
required for the installation of Systezs of heating and
mechanical ventilation,




‘dge 2 July 18, 1og2

Congress arg

side ot

ey
Street ot
lina,

Very truly yours,

Albert J, geaps
B-llld_‘.ng IMPection Dil'acf/;;-




(COPY)

PP S ) ol B bty Lo

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building laspection

Gertificate of Areupancy

LOCATION £57.=9TT Cuagreas Sle
issued to Fortlans 3hopping Center (two coples) Date of Issue  secoab: T, 1962

s i nd -

This {gﬁ% g"‘g%i)ffé\‘di&,thsetﬁmlgga pri’%:anoes., or part thereof, at the sbove location, built—alieced
~—chacged s to use under Building Pesmit No. 1,2/8:6 , has had fina! inspection, has bevn tound to confcrm
substantially 1o requirements of Zoning Ordinance tad Building Code of the Ciry, and is hereby approved for
occupancy of use, Limited or otherwise, 85 indicated below.

PorrioN OF DUILDING O& PREMISES ArrrOYED OCCUPANCY

Entire Petsdl siore (stwip store)

Limiting Conditions.

‘Yhis certificate supersedes
cestificate issued

Approved:

o Walson P lr i AL
{(Date) Inspector

g 2t Ol £l Lokl tads Lol PO SO S SO A ot .l PO SIS

Notice:s This cuﬂic'nu idou'.lﬂe- u-n;l ;uo of Mﬂdln:'or vmni;u‘nd ought m' be trunaferred
owner (o OWDsr when property changes hands. Copy will be fursished to owner of lessce for one dodiar.




o oa | p ISSOE.
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT (j,?““ip; »
Class of Buskiing or Type of Structure . S5 1955

Portland, Maine, . June 27 » 1955 ] CITY q{ P BRTLANB
Totle INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersipned kereby applics for @ permit 1o erect mmmw the following bettalis structure
in accordance witk fhe [ gy of the Stete of Maine, the Bulding Code and Z, oning Ordinance of the City of Port-
land, plang ‘”’% sfg«f%iois, if any, submitted herecwith end the following specifications:

Location . . 58] €88 Sa . Dist. No, ..
Owner's name and address ~-Fortland Teminal. Co,, 222 St. Jorn St., - Telephone .
Lessee’s name and address dobn lonnelly & Sons, 73 rain “t., o, Fortland Telephone 2-0Q50
Contractor’s name and address . - - ) Telephone

Architeet . . e ; Specifications yes No. of sheets 2
Proposed use of building R S .- No. families
Lastuse . ... . . Sl L c Ne. families . .
Material ... .. No. stories . ... Heat. . _ . . _ Styleof roof . - Roofing . .
Other building on same Jot . T e e e

Estimated cost §. .. . .. e Fee$ 2,00 .
General Dascription of New Woerk

To erect poster pranel (all metal) x 12t x £0' as per plans,

Avgeevid by Elumcigel Gl '-7/“%55“"
CERTIr er e o A W
* © e wads o2
It is understood that this permit docs not include installation of heating apporatus whick is o be taken out separalely by and in
the rame of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Jong sonnelly & Sons
Details of Now Work
Is any plumbing involved in thiswork?. . . - Is any electrical work involved in this work ?
Is connection to ba made to public sewer? - -« If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been seat?. ... . - Form notice sent ?
Height average grade to topofplate. ... . Height average grade to highest point of roof . R
Size, front. ... ... . depth. .. ... . No. stories ... ... . solid or filled land? earthorrock? . .. .
Material of foundation . .. e oo Thickness, top . . bottom - cellar
Material of underpinning ... .., ...
Kindofroof .. ... . ~Riseperfoot . ... . . . Roof covering o S
No. ot chimneys .. .. .. - Material of chimneys.. . ... of lining . Kind of heat . | fuel
Framing lumber—Kind T v Dressed or full size?
Corner posts ... woene SIS L Girt or ledger board? - . .. Size .
Girders . . . Columns under girders .. S . - . Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fest,
Joists and rafters: Istfloor.. ... . ... . .
On centers; Istfloor.. ... ..
Maximum span Istfloor....... . .
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? . e . height?

It a Garage
No. cars now accoromodated on same fot..... -+ to be accommodated | number commercial cars to te accommodated .
Will automobile repairing Le done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stered in the proposed building ? .

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturb ng of any tree on a aublic street? nn

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

d Terminal Co.
gﬁﬁl%gmefly ?c éon.s

. . Signature of owner by3 . . u....& &L&Q-&ﬂ -
INSPECTION copy C16-254-18-Marks ‘
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@ity of Hortland, flnine

IN BOARD OF MUNICIPAL OFFICERS

'

»
\C")(r \
({JY:/ NSRS July 6, 1955

-

OHLEREDS

That o buflding permit to euthorizo erecticn of sll zetal
outdoor udvertising sizn about 12 feat by 5C feal, tho vop to be
about 24 foot alove the grotmﬂ,byddmbo:mcll.y&t;m ca land

amed by Portland Tomminal vo. ab about, G65=969 Longress be {ve~

tween St. Joim St and Kalue central trecks) be and horeby is

approved, us par vectbion 103c of the Building Cods, subjoct to

compliance with all serms of tue Building cods spplying whoereto.

Copy to: Corporation Counsol




June T3y 1955

Surporatiar wounsel

18053 e . ~ Alle . samnec
3 Ve (T, VALY CameR teolle il imcs .2 ineer

. srron Soioneld, Ingwcter of wlidins

o itas per.ts lawolang instailellls of e}l i)
S @ yrtle te cliewclk at oAty rall sac ~rolectizn of
Liroe plyes Lido ox soe X0 tre rile t. ewzlky 3 .o erectien
oF en widocr sovertising si n ot suSeH59 o To50 L,

1o Lo wd S L ocro aiu utlac.ed  Lilelpal Aficer. oners concarnliag

L
Lo bAlciay nemiis L Mo Lun Leovo lecutiong.

G joades & - o5a5d L Gkt 3 roving Vess ;emdts; b Los projectliza of i
texuo PApes Lnbu L pudldiC vi. owdk of 1. sulD che . .edii o alw facies 1o
e bdldng seo s unfoptuale wob My (7 L6 locks si.choint wb L.at of poosie
BAlity o aculiont Lo jmusuaa.

: ave Ldaed wlis ., abton of Lo Fels 0e w3 Lo +o.0 ollar location of
Lixies & Fed vent olage 10 zocued Ly LA Liei® W.5 RO chlar e azical way » 1t
aloeb bo wortam 1i3 L0 Sl fire cuTS Lo us, dore Lds proosition . fore the weqiing
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Slruclwe%._s&z. .

Portland, Maine, _ _,_%slbegﬁgll_lsal ‘
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PCRTLAND, ME.
The undersignd hereby applies for o permit to erees ulter et the I dlowing buildin; tror
accerdance with the Lays of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the Lity of Poritland, pisas ang 3pecifications,
any, submitted horerwith and the follmwinug specifications:
Location_ 381 Consress Strest e Wan Within Fire Limits> __ 30
Owner's opiessects nar.e ag | addrwsmnim‘@!g
Contractor’s name and address__ Oymex
sArchitect’s name and address
Propueed use of building____Gabgman — § ———————_ No. familjes
GCiher beildings on same oo ———
Description of Present Building to be Altercd
Material _ Wood No. stories _d e ~m— - Style of rsof___Fitoh -RwﬁngM__u
Last use ~——Qatensn'c Housg —— —— No. families
General Description of New Work

!omtinmurﬁn{svabontzxaéqnmt Sido

Details of New Work

Size, front —depth_____ N, stories_______}j ght average grade 1o highest point of roof_. —

To be ereced on solid or filled Tand? —_— ——— earth or rock ?’—\_

Material of foundation Thickness,, top____ —_— bottom__‘-..-&_-_‘_

Material of underpinning ._M_Mm.-_-l{cight—‘\_&_’I‘hicknessﬁx _

Kind of roof —_— —Roof covering —_—
No. of chimneys ~————_Material ¢f chimneys —_— ~————of lining ———
Kind of h&.\‘———\'l‘ ypeof fuel . __ —Distance, heater to chimne}kﬁﬁ“
If oil buruer, name and model R e ——

Capacity and loca_.on of nibtanks -_%~__‘“_.__“.--——\_\___

Is gas fitting involved? - _Size of servic;_‘_“__.___._~—~—--‘h__

Corner posts___ Sills. - —Girt or ledger board?, ——— S ———

Mezterial columns under girders. —————Size . Max. on centers ————

Studs (outside walls and carrying Partitions) 2x4-16” O, C, Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in €ross section.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor , 2nd ————, 3rd ———vroof __

G centers 1st floor — ., 2nd —_— ., 3dd ———roof _____
Mz ximum span : 1st floor —_— e, 2nd —=3rd . roof ——

If one s tury building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?\\_‘_ height?

If a Garage
No. c.rs now accommodated on same ot ——» to be accommodated
Total number commercial cars to be accommodated____
Wil automobile repairing be done other than mincr repairs to cars habituzlly stored in th
Miscellaneous
Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shads tree on a public street? __ —_—
Plans filed as part of this application ? S — - S ~—————— No. sheets —_—

Estimated cost &&\ Fee S_‘.L

Will there be in charge of the above work 2 petson competent to see that the State and Cisy r:quirements pertaining thereto
are observed?___Y68 Fortland Pemminyg (g,
e

Signature of mer“—k\&\\_%m__
INSPECTION coPy N D




‘

. - . ‘ ” ‘
Ward 7 (—P‘enmt Nood L p{‘f 00__H
Logation Z X/ Cona AL e

. s -
Owner TD("' ol 71_4:1.(:/,-1 e

Date of permit (| Obf . Q_} 44*' —

7 -*Notif. closing-in

: i
iﬁ ‘ @"‘1\

AT

. Inspn. closing-in

.. Figal Notif. '

: Final Iuspn. /@ v
;- Cert. of Omnéncy{é{—
! S NOTES
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APPL'CATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERM]T

Amerdment HNo

Pumand Mame

' Ta the INSPECTC R OF BUILDINGS, rostiann, ¥ANe 5%
The undersigned hereby aptlies for amendment to Permit No. ..84=536 periaining to the building or structure comprised
in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordmance of
fhe City of Portland plans and specifications, if any, submmed herewith, and the following specifications:
: 971 Congress Street , b o ; .. Within Fire Lm-uts? s No. Q’

W,

Telephon..
Telephone 799

Contractor snrame and add;ess i - 169 E'mnt St, SO. Portlan&

1"‘%‘2‘&“‘;:”,":5&1 z,» voeren rreenesenns Plans ﬁled
O R H o~ X . g L. e .
t.ail

ﬁrc!;tccgﬁz.?ﬁ. :
¥
Q”Propo?ed

same

n A

Inc;'éased cost of work

2nd sto mez
ets of plans.

v",

PERMIT ISSUED
WITH LETTER

s ﬁﬁe‘ W) M Z%é‘m:"- Buﬁ& Varconee
XA, ﬁz”m /2 v

i

k? - rereeen seessenennes 18 any electrical work involved in lhls work? ..... D e e

. Details of New Work

Is a.ny plumbing mvolved in thxs wor
Helght average grade to h:ghest pomt of roof

1ze,£ ront ... X, ; No. stories . ... solid or hlled lanclf_

qgjrwﬂ' Eout ot~ {4 o Mm;« .
. Material of ioundanon Y Hattatiy e Th:ckness, top cellar
Helght

’. Matenal of underpmnmg Na" 5 i w‘NJLw
3 . Roof covermg

..V. R per foot
R s

) Matenal of chlmneys " .
raming luml R A Dr;;séd‘ar fux s ize?
AU St wfaauw R RO L R B @R
2 Comer POSES ovumrreinivenns ills . : Girt or ledger board? sze cageans
s Gird i Size .: mf;?:*' Coluﬁms under girders .50 SEZ6 corrnrecesions . Max. on ) centers ....

rrying partitions) 9x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. .
B2 orrsessesnesssesnsnseney TOOE wriiiiiinictiis

Studs (outside walls and ca
Joists and rafters: . 1st floor.. rveveenny 20t
On centers: " 15t flOOT..cveeeree UOTOTONE 1+ WIS 1. SR

Maximum span: 1st floor..

- *Approved:

voser

Insmctor of Buxlomgs

R TR bl A




